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Greetings from realme mobile Specification Radio Waves Specifications
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal K Frequency Frequency
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the Product RMX3834 Radio (V1.0) (vV2.0) Max. Output Power
receiver ity sensor & device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
— GSM
Frontc fotsenser How to reboot the phone ' 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until Main screen parameter 17.13em(6.74")
PVu‘ume Key the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
I Powerkey/ Standard accessories Bands 1/3 24dBm
Fingerprint Scanner . ) X . Dimension 167.16x76.67x7.99(mm)
You are provided with the following standard accessories: Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
1 Phon.e, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, LTEFDD Band 8 Bands 8/28 54.5dBm
1 5IM Ejector Tool. Batter 4890mAh/18.92Wh(Min)
— 4 5000mAh/19.35Wh(Typ) / Band 7 23.5dBm
iy Warning LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
13Megapixels+0.08Megapixels Rear B
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking Camera SMeggpli)ers Front 92p Bluetooth 24-2.4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent
: o o 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. Operating temperature 0°C-35°C (EIRP)
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
gers, dera een ° 4 SARValues | CESAR | —20W/kgHead)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. < 2.0 W/kg(Body) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
» Back cover can't be removed.
Chao mirng dén véi realme Théng sé dién thoai Cac théng s6 séng vé tuyén
Séach hwéng dan nay sé cho ban biét cach stv dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Cach khéi dong lai dién thoai: X - Tinss Tines -
chinh. Ban ciing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thiic clia realme dé biét thém thong Gir nhan nut Ngudn va nat Tang am luong ddng thdi cho dén khi hinh dong San phim RMX3834 Cong nghé V1.0) (V2.0) Paura téi da
tin. Loa trong Cam bién tiem cén & khoi dong realme duoc hién thi dé khéi dong lai dién thoai. 850MH2/900MHz 33.5dBm
Camera trugo—g - Cam bién anh séng Phu kign kém theo o
o . . . " 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phu kién ding tiéu chuén: Man hinh 17.13cm(6.74")
P him am uong 1 Than may, 1 Sac, 1 Cép USB, 1 Dung cu 4y sim, WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
= Phim nguén / 1 Huéng dan s dung nhanh, 1 Sach huéng dan s dung an toan.
NGt quétvan tay Kich thuéc 167.16x76.67x7.99(mm) Bands 1/3 24dBm
Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTE FDD
Pin 4890mAh/18.92Wh(Min) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24.5dBm
5000mAh/19.35Wh(Typ)
A\ Canh bao: / Band 7 23.5dBm
» Khong dat dién thoai hodc pin gan hoic bén trong cac thiét bi phat nhiét, thiét bi 13- ixel Sau +0.08 ixel Sau LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
ndu an, binh &p suét cao (nhuw 16 vi song, bép tir, 16 nwéng bang dién, may Camera e
A A . . % A s - i 5 Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GH 12dBm(EIRP)
suwai, ndi ap suat, may dun nwéc, bép gas, v.v.) dé ngan pin bi qua nhiét va co 5-Megapixel Trudc uetoo - m( )
thé dan dén chay nd. 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
» Chi . R A s e .
Cjn fu’tyc ?LV d.L_mg bd sac, cap tjiw I\etj vef p\nhdl kem vqw may. f}ac‘bo sac, cfap Nhiét d6 méi truong 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
d@ liéu hodc pin chwa dwoc phé duyét va khéng cé chirng nhan cla nha san
xuét c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac mdi nguy hiém khac. - 5.25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
» Khi sac, vui long dat thiét bj trong méi truong cé nhiét d6 binh thuong va <2.0W/kg (B3U) SGWiFi 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
théng gi6 tt. Nén sac thiét bi trong méi truong c6 nhiét dé tir 5°C ~35°C. Gid tri SAR CESAR | <3 0w/kg (Than)
A PO 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
» Khong thé thdo vo mat sau.
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viauuaea3tlilainessu lukuasfusas laarkanaraviniiaatvivia WMilufiada
dan Wn sufa wiaduasodug 5G WikFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
. i-Fi
> diaviimisunsa Tusaneadnsallituaniww Afigamafivasaglussduilng . <2.0W/kg (fAsme) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
uagfinsszing ameia o o A SAR CESAR | 5 0Wrkg (n0mn)
2auuninivinsaalnsaluanmwiaaaniiiaangiiagluze 5°C ~ 35°C 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
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Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Freki n Frek " N
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Cara untuk mula semula telefon Model Produk RMIX3834 Radio r&]\.l!g)nsl r(?/zlf()e)"S' Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Penerima Sensor Kedekatan & . c " .
Kamera hadapan —{ Sensor cahaya yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. GSM 1800MH2/1900MH 30508
X - Z 4 .5dBm
Aksesori sedia ada Ukuran Skrin utama 6.74inci o Py e
Kunci kelantangan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: ands ~dem
Kunci Kuasa / X 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, " N Bands 1/3 24dBm
Pengimbas Cap Jari 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM. Dimensi 167.16x76.67x7.99(mm)
Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
: LTE FDD
. 4890mAh/18.92Wh(Min)
Band 8 Bands 8/28 24.5dBm
Bateri 5000mAh/19.35Wh(Typ)
/ Band 7 23.5dBm
& Amaran .
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan 5 Megapiksel Depan LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar Kamera 13 Megapiksel + 0.08 Megapiksel Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, Belakang -
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
yang boleh menyebabkan letupan.
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C 515-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan 5.25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. 5G Wi-Fi
> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang baik. Anda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam <2.0W/kg (Badan) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. . i,
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Some content may differ from your device depending on the region, service provider, or software version, and

s subject to change without prior notice.
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realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités » Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. N Fréquence Fréquence . N
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus C 15 le téléph Modéle RMX3834 Radio (V1.0) (vV2.0) Puissance de sortie max.
dinformations sur le téléphone. ! rerie
X » Maintenez les boutons de marchef/arrét et d'augmentation de volume enfoncés 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
,Recgmeu' Cap:em:elpm’ﬂmné et simultanément jusqu'a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour GSM
Caméra frontale —f capteur de lumiere redémarer e téléphone. paramétres de 6.74pouces 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
'écran principa -
Accessoires standards prinp WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
Touche de volume . N .
Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Bands 1/3 24dB
Touche marche/arrét / 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, Dimensions 167.16x76.67x7.99(mm) ands m
Capteur d'empreinte digitale 1 Guide rapide. Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTEFDD
Batteri 4890mAh/18.92Wh(Min) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24.5dBm
atterie
5000mAh/19.35Wh(Typ) / Band 7 23.5dBm
Avertissemen
A\ Avel tissement - o LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
» Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie a proximité des équipements de chauffage, de . 5-mégapixels avant
cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque a Caméra 13-mégapixels+0.08-mégapixels Arriére Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une
cuisiniére a gaz, etc) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
batterie qui pourrait provoquer une explosion. Température de 5.15-5.25GH 19dBm(EIRP
» Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. L'utilisation fonctionnement 0°C-35°C s z m( )
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par 5.25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou 5G Wi-Fi
d'autres dangers. <2.0W/kg (Tét 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
o , , . ValeursSAR | CESAR wotete)
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température <2.0W/kg (Corps) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge . .
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C a 35 °C.
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RIS | T realme & NAFRF JswTgesTe I TH Biefe! TRAT e FEd Rege 7ot Seatea RMX3834 Vi.0) (v2.0) 3
Rge e afar_realme g weltayers AafEer F3 WTaR wea T siiegs
AT AR T3 FHTGS | o Ry eIy reaime ¢ T 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
R T3 TS W R TR GSM
R e dR 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm
N L et ATHIONG TETIH STHUTEE 1 s T 17.13em(6.74%7)
S Tt Wl SUSUTEE Gei ARe WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.5dBm
|z 1WA, 1 T, 1 USB 3T Fad, 1 GRAT Fae Wi, 1 wfaca MR, Ko 167.16x76.67x7.99(mm) Bands 1/3 24dBm
[ g 15IM fAaTest 3uaRor
kil s ‘ o Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
ol 4890mAN/18.92Wh(Min) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24.5dBm
5000mAh/19.35Wh(Typ)
/ Band 7 23.5dBm
A& ey TR TR § AR LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
> USFHA FFA I AL AT FIAT dAleed Afee], Pl a1 SIS FAET
= ’ o g ToIfEH PRI |3 -AemiEae+ 0,08 -Aenfaaa B
T S G SUROT, TSR SUHOT, I AT S ST 3 +0.08 Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
(STt FTGHIAN HoTeT SrsFaal o, gafaeen 3ew, R, TR Fa, 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
R e, T, ) A R T AT 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
> FFhell AISR, 32T FHael T ST FANT IAUS | ScureshedRT JAOT
AIRTHT HENFA AR, 3eT Hefel, AT SAEE FANT T BT o, 5:25-5.35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
4 . ; ' 5G Wi-Fi
3N oo, faemres §;{ aT e WREE 339 TFoeT| SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (RR) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.5dBm(EIRP)
> TS IET TeAATs AR ATTATT T §TaT 313 St THT STaEAT U PISTAT &% <2.0W/kg (2RR) 5.725-5.85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
RTGRI | TS 5°C~35°C Y ATTATST T ATAAROTAT ot TeF RHIRE aRee| e
Bnaropapum 3a BbiGop cmapTdoHa realme Cneuudukauum XapaKTepucTukv pagnocurHanos
B naHHOM pyKoBO/ICTBE NONb30BaTeNA ONUCaHbl Harbonee BaxHble GpyHKLUN > Bo Bpems 3apAAKY YCTPOICTBO AOMKHO HAXOANTLCA NPU HOPMaIbHON KOMHATHOI YacTota YacToTa
cmapTdoHa. [na nonyueHus 6onee nogpo6HoM uHdopmaumm o TenedoHe Bbl Temnepartype 1 B yCIOBUAX XOPOLUel BeHTUNALUMM. PekomeHayeTca 3apaxaTb Pagvo V1,0 2,0 Makc. BbIXxOAHaA MOWHOCTb.
MOXeTe MoceTUTb OdpuLIManbHbI BeG-canT realme. YCTPOICTBO NpU TemnepaType oKpyxalolleii cpeabl ot 5°C 1o 35°C. Mopens RMX3834 o i
850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Danx ———— [ Barans npunnernn & Kak nepesarpysuts Tene¢o . csm
o Mepa— CBETOBO JaTunK OAHOBPEMEHHO 3aXMUTe W yAePXKMBalTe KHOMKU MUTaHNA 1 YBENNYEHNA TPOMKOCTH (+) ” 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
[0 OAIBNEHNA 3arPy304HOTO OKHa realme. SKpaH 17,13 cm (6,74") -
WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
[—Krionka perynuposii rpomkoctn Komnnexrauus 5/
B KomnnekT BxoAAT: TeneoH-1 wr., 3apaaHoe ycTpoictso-1 wr., USB-kabenb-1 wr., Bands 1/3 24dBm
72:22::; nuTaan nanbues, PyKOBOACTBO 10 Ge3onacHoCTI-1 W, KpaTkoe pyKOBOACTBO nonb3osatens—1 wr, Paswep 167,16x76,67x7,99(Mm)
VHTErPUPOBAHHbIN B KHOMKY NUTaHNA VHCTPYMeHT Ans u3snederns SIM-kapToi-1 wr. Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTE FDD
EMKOCTD aKkyMynATOpa ggggmﬁqﬂ g,gggm(_};’/\m) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24,5dBm
MA/19,35BTu(Typ) / Band 7 23,5dBm
A\ Buumanve! LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
i OctosHan: 13 Mnukc +0,08 Mnmkc
» Heknapute TenedoH n Top B6NM3N YCTPOWCTB Kamepa 4 R
[ANA NPUrOTOBNEHMSA NNLLM, NPUBOPOB BLICOKOTO AaBneHus (Takux kak CBY-neun, OporTanbHas: 5 Mnuke Bluetooth 2/4-24835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
WHAYKUNOHHbIE NANTbI, INeKTPUYeCKne NanTbl, HarpesaTenn, KacTprofin-CKOpoBapku, 2’4G Wi-Fi 2,4'2,4835GHZ ]9dB|TI(E|RP)
BOJOHarpesaTesnu, rasosble NAUTbLI N TN.), a TaKxke He nomeu.\al?ﬁe WX BHYTpb 3TUX
YCTPOVICTB. 3TO MOXeET NPUBECTY K Neperpesy 1 B3pbiBy akKyMynaTopa. YCNIOBIA NCMONb30BAHMA 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
> Vicnonb3yiiTe TONbKO OpUriHanbHOe 3apafgHOe YCTPOCTBO, Kabenb Ans nepeaaun 5,25-5,35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
NaHHbIX 1 akKyMynATOP. MCMonb3oBaHme 3apAaHbIX YCTPOVCTS, Kabenel ans 5G Wi-Fi T
pefaumn AaHHbIX 1 He r doHa, <2,0W/kg (ans ronosbi) 5,47-5,725GHz 18,5dBm(EIRP)
MOeT NPUBECTY K YAAPY 3N1EKTPUUECKIIM TOKOM, BO3rOPaHHIo, B3PbIBY U MHbIM Yposenb SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg (ana Tena)
OMaCHbIM NOCNIEACTBUAM. 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
> 33‘1H)0|O KPbIWKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO .

realme ysanbl TenedoHbIH TaHAaFaHbIHbI3Fa paxmeT
Byn HyckaynblK TenedoHabl nanaanaHy XosbiH XeHe OHbIH MaHbI3Abl

>

ApTKbI KaKNaKTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH emMec.

TEXHMKaﬂbIK cunaTrama

PaavoTonkbiHaapabiH cunaTTamacht

HKuinik Huinik
i . PagunoTonkbiH Makc. WwhifbiC KyaT
hyHKUMANAPBIH kepceTeai. Fonblmgﬂ Karap, TenedoH Typankl kebipek aknapat TenedoHab! eWipin-Kocy Konbi OHim RMX3834 Al Kt (V1,0) (vV2,0) Y
any ywid realme pecmun canTbiHa KIPIHI3. Te L °
enedoHab! ewipin-kocy yuiH, Kyat 6aTbipmackl MeH [ibIGbiC apTThipy 850MHz/900MHz 335dBm
. Aurammk r:;;‘:@;:;z’:wb‘ & BaTbipmackIH realme icke KOChlny aHMMaLMSICLI KOPCETINreHLwe Gackin TYPbIHbI3. GSM .
AbIHFL! Kamepa — 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
CTaHAapTTbI kepek-xapaKTap OkpaH 17,13 cm (6,74")
[I6biC ferreii Barupuacs! Ciare Keneci CTaHAAPTTL! Kepek-xapakTap Gepineni: - WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm
1 TenedoH, 1 3apsaTarbilw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayincisaik Hyckaynbifb,
Kyar Batbipmac: / 1 KulcKalwa Hyckaynbirbl, 1 SIM wbiFapy Kypansi. Bands 1/3 24dBm
Caycak isi ckaHepi enwewmi 167,16x76,67%7,99(Mm)
Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTE FDD
5 4890mAcar/18,92BTcar(Min) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24/5dBm
arapes 5000mAcaF/19,35BTcar(Typ) / Band 7 23,5d8,
& Eckepty g yP. an ,5dBm

» Barapes Kbiabin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyabl 6onabipMay yiliH TenedoHab! A s LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
Hemece GaTapeﬂth KbInbITy )Kaa[:\bl)('l'apblelH, nnuTanapAbiH, Xofapbl Kamepa IABIHFDI: n
KbICHIMABI bIALICTAPABIH (MBICANbI: MUKPOTOMKLIHABI NEWTEP, NHAYKUMATBIK s ApTkpl: 13Mn+0,08Mn Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
NNUTa, SMEeKTP NNNTA, KbIMbITKbIL, XKbAAM KalHaTKbILL, CY XbIbITKbIL, ra3 2,4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2 4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
neuwi, T.6.) *aHblHa HemMece iLiHe KoNMaHbI3. ! o

» TynHycka 3apsaTarbiwThl, AepekTep kabeniH xoHe 6aTapeaHs! naaanaHy XKymbic Temnepatypacs! 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
Kkepek. PykcaT eTinmereH sapsiTarbiwTap, Aepektep kabenbaepi Hemece
eHAipyLIi TapanbiHaH cepTudukaTTanmaraH 6atapesinap anekTp TofFbIHbIH G Wi 5,25-5,35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
COFybIHa, OPTKe, Xapbirnbicka Hemece 6acka kayintepre ceben Gonagbl. <2,0W/kg (6ac) SeWR 5/47-5,725GHz 18,5dBm(EIRP)

» 3apsiaTay KesiHae KypbinFbiHbl KANbINTLl GeniMe TeMNepaTypaibl api KakChb! SAR maHAepi CESAR <210W/kg (neve) L !
KenaeTineTiH opbiHFa KOMbIHbI3. KypbinfbiHbl 5°C~35°C TemnepaTtyparbi opTaga ! 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
3apsigTayra keHec Gepinefi.

Bac Bitae realme mobile Cneyundikayis XapaKTepucTuku pagioxsnnb
Lleit nocibHuMK nokaxe Bam, Ak KOpUCTyBaTUCA TeNedpoHOM Ta oro » 3a/HI0 KPULLKY 3HIMaTU 3a60POHAETLCA.
HaiiBaXnUBILIMMK GyHKLiAMN. BU Takox MoxeTe Bisiaatn odiliriHuii cant A P Y P Tun H(avcl'r%';'a H(aa\/c;%‘;a Makc. BiXifHa noTyXHicTb
realme, o6 otpumaty 6inbLue iHdopmaii npo TenedoH Ak nepesaBaHTaxnTM TenegoH Mpoaykr RMX3834 i !
- HaTUCHITD | yTpUMyiTe KHOMKY XUBNEHHS | KHOMKY 36iNbLUEHHA ry4HOCTI 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Npuitwass ﬂ:;:;:;(ﬂz;‘::::;"‘ & 0[HOYACHO, 0K He 3'AIBUTLCA 3aBaHTaXyBasbHa aHiMaLjis realme, o6 GSM .
Nepearin kavepa flepe3aBaHTaKMUTH TenedoH MapameTpu ronosHoro 17 3em(6.74 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
| rasua ryswoct CranpapThi akcecyapu expary ' ' WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5d8m
B KOMNNEeKTi N0CTaualoTbCA HaCTyMHI CTaHJapTHI akcecyapu:
*g;z:’ﬂsﬁeﬁﬂ'?"::‘a/nbuis 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaaHUI NpucTpin, 1 kabenb gaHnx USB, Bands 1/3 24dBm
& i i i 7 i i 167,16x76,67x7,99(mm;
1 f10c|6Hv|K i3 3axopis 6e3neku, 1 KOPOTKMIA NOCIGHMK, Po3mip (mm) Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
1 iHCTpymeHT BuganeHHs SIM-kapTu. LTE FDD
4890MA /18,928 Mir) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24,5dBm
AKYMYAATO! MA rop./18,92BT roa. (MiH
ywynaTop 5000MA ro./19,35BT rop, (rvn) / Band 7 23,5dBm
& TNonepepxennn LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm

» He posmiuyitte TenedoH abo akymynatop no6nusy abo scepeaHi 3apHsA kamepa:
onanioBasbHOro obnagHaHHs, obnagHaHHA ANs NPUroTyBaHHA iXi, EMHOCTEN Kamepa 13 meranikcenis + 0,08 meranikcens Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
BMCOKOrO TUCKY (HanpuKnag, MiKpoxsuiboBi neui, iHAyKuUiiHa NanuTa, enekTpuyHa (DpoHTanbHa Kamepa: 5 Meranikcenis
niy, HarpiBay, CKOpPoBapKa, BOAOHArpiBay, ra3osa nauTa Towo), wob 3anobirtm 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
neperpisaHHIO akyMy/IATOPa, WO MOXe NPU3BECTI A0 BUBYXY.

» [0TPiGHO BUKOPMCTOBYBATV OPUriHaNbHUI 3apPAAHNI NPUCTPIN, Kabenb faHnX Ta Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C 515°5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
akymynaTop. HesaTsepakeHi 3apaaHi npuctpoi, kabeni aaHnx a6o akymynatopu, 525-535GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
AKI He cepTIKOBaHI BUPOBHNKOM, MOXYTb NPU3BECTU [10 YPaKEHHA 5G Wi-Fi : ’

ENeKTPUYHUM CTPYMOM, NOXeXi, Bubyxy abo iHWwNx HeGe3neuHux cuTyaLli. <2,0B/Kr (KpywKa) 5,47-5,725GHz 18,5dBm(EIRP)
. A - ) 3HaueHHa SAR | CE SAR y M .

» Mg yac 3ap: po3MilLyiiTe NpUCTpiil y Np Hi 3 HOPManbHOI <2,0B1/kr (kopnyc)

KIMHaTHOIO TemrnepaTypoio Ta rapHoIo BeHTUNALli€l0. PekomeHayeTbca 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
3apAmKaTV NPUCTPIl B cepeaoBuLLi 3 TemnepaTypoio 5°C~35°C.

Bienvenido a realme mobile Como forzar el reinicio del teléfono Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio

Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademas de sus funciones mas Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca F - -

h -2 - Pyt h : i, L e " " recuencia Frecuencia I :

importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el renicio del teléfono. Radio V1,0) V2,0) Potencia max. de salida

donde obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. Producto RMX3834 l .

- Accesorios incluidos 850MHz/900MH 33,5dBf
Receptor ————— [ ———Sensor de proximidad & z ,5dBm
Camara frontal sensor de luz 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, GSM
1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM. n 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
Tamaro de la pantalla 17,13cm(6,74 Pulgadas)

| botones de volumen WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,5dBm

——Boton de encendido/ Bands 1/3 24dBm

Escaner de huellas digitales Dimensiones 167,16X76,67%x7,99(mm)
Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTEFDD

Boteria 4890mAh/18,92Wh(Min) Band 8 Bands 8/28 24,5dBm
5000mAh/19,35Wh(Typ) / Band 7 23,5dBm

&\ Advertencia Camara trasera de LTE TDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm

» No coloque el teléfono o la bateria cerca o dentro de equipos de calefaccion, Camara 13 Mpx + 0,08Mpx.
electrodomésticos (microondas, cocinas de cualquier tipo, hornos de cualquier Cémapra delanterz de 5 Mpx Bluetooth 2/4-2,4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
tipo o calefactores etc.), menaje de cocina (ollas a presion etc.), para evitar que - -
la bateria se sobrecaliente y/o provoque dafos en su dispositivo. T . | 2/4G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)

o P emperatura para el o 2o

» Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o H . 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GH: 19dBm(EIRP,
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante correcto funcionamiento T z (EIRP)
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas elétricas, incendios, 5,25-5,35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
explosiones, dafios en la bateria u otros peligros. 5G Wi-Fi !

> Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/Kg(Cabeza) 5,47-5,725GHz 18,5dBm(EIRP)
ambiente y ventilacion normales. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea <2,0W/Kg(Cuerpo)
cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35 °C. 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)
La carcasa trasera no es extraible.

Saudagdes da realme mobile EspecificacGes técnicas Especificacdes de ondas de radio

Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungoes. Vocé > Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, o Freqiiéncia Frequiéncia N )

também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées sobre o ambientes imidos, molhados ou quentes. A temperatura ambiente deveré ser Model RMX3834 Radio (V1,0) (V2,0) Poténcia maxima de saida

telefone. de5°Ca35°C. odelo 350MH2/900MH 33.5dB
z m
X t S d idade e | P "
e L ereordeprodmidadeci Como reiniciar o telefone GSM o o -
Mantenha pressionados os botoes de ligar e aumentar o volume ao mesmo tempo Tamanho da tela principal 17,13cm(6,74") 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
até que a animagao de inicializagao do realme ser exibido para reiniciar o telefone. P! P ! ' WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24 5dBm
[——Botdes de volume . .
Contetido da embalagem Bands 1/3 24dBm
75;‘;? j: :E;:iséo digital 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, Dimensoes 167,16%76,67x7,99((mm)
1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejegao SIM Card. Band 5 Bands 5/20 25dBm
LTE FDD
Band 8 Bands 8/28 24,5dBm
Bateria 4890mAh/18,92Wh(Min)
5000mAh/19,35Wh(Tipico) / Band 7 23,5dBm
LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 24dBm
& Aviso e 5 MP Frontal Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 12dBm(EIRP)
amera 13 MP+0,08 MP Traseira

> Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, eletrodomésti- v 2 4G Wi-Fi 2 4-2,4835GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
cos de cocgao, utensilios de alta pressao (como fornos micro-ondas, aparelho de ! T
indugéo, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, aquecedores de dgua, fornos Temperatura operacional 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da bateria.

» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o seu 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-5,35GHz 19dBm(EIRP)
telefone realme. O uso de acessérios ndo certificados pelo fabricante podera Valores de SAR| CE SAR <2,0W/Kg(Cabeca) 5.47-5725GHz 18,5dBm(EIRP)
prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparaveis ao seu telefone. <2,0W/Kg(Corpo) ! ! 4

> Atampa traseira do telefone nao é removivel. 5,725-5,85GHz 14dBm(EIRP)

A

R~ 140*70mm
M 5T 80ghE %

==

T:+86 13650169225




